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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 268 3.63% Under 18 274 249 523 6.71%
2nd 255 3.45% 18-24 706 369 1,075 13.79%
3rd 253 3.43% 25-34 1,783 794 2,577 33.07%
4th 255 3.45% 35-44 1,383 611 1,994 25.59%
5th 236 3.20% 45-54 641 270 911 11.69%
6th 208 2.82% 55-64 323 127 450 5.77%
7th 245 3.32% 65 and over 148 85 233 2.99%
8th 261 3.53% Unknown 24 6 30 0.38%
9th 237 3.21% Total 5,282 2,511 7,793
10th 225 3.05% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 218 2.95% American Indian / Alaska Native 35 23 58 0.75%
12th 265 3.59% Asian 99 81 180 2.34%
13th 233 3.15% Black / African American 1,845 777 2,622  34.05%
14th 240 3.25% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 63 32 95 1.23%
15th 253 3.43% Unknown 110 63 173 2.25%
16th 241 3.26% White 3,080 1,493 4,573  59.38%
17th 238 3.22% Total 5,232 2,469 7,701
18th 248 3.36% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 249 3.37% )
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,363 1,321 3,684 57.39%
20th 216 2.92% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 2,093 642 2,735 42.61%
21st 238 3.22%
Total 4,456 1,963 6,419
22nd 277 3.75%
Mitigating Circumstances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
23rd 234 3.17% B R °
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 244 3.30% Aggressor Undetermined 63 35 98 3.58%
[+
25th 245 3.32% Gone Upon Arrival 1,199 297 1,496 54.70%
)
26th 230 3.11% No Evidence of Injury 471 184 655 23.95%
0,
27th 252 3.41% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 134 42 176 6.44%
)
28th 276 3.74% Other 207 83 290 10.60%
0,
29th 243 3.29% Unknown 19 1 20 0.73%
0,
30th 241 3.26% Total 2,093 642 2,735
31st 62 0.84%
Total 7.386 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 93 73 166 12.34%
0000 - 0259 992 13.43% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 723 456 1,179 87.66%
0300 - 0559 541 7.32% Total 816 529 1,345
0600 - 0859 596 8.07%
0900 - 1159 810 10.97%
1200 - 1459 819 11.09%
1500- 1759 1,014 13.73%
1800 - 2059 1,260 17.06%
2100 - 2359 1,329 17.99%
Unknown 25 0.34%
Total 7,386
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Victim Age Range Male Female

Under 18 142 175

18-24 314 889

25-34 714 1,754

35-44 586 1,481

45 -54 346 723

55-64 244 332

65 and over 170 221

Unknown 4 3
Total 2520 5578

Victim Race Male Female

White 1,639 3,411

A natve B

Asian 73 181

:-Slfawnzléarn / Pacific 24 78

Unknown 28 61
Total 2,454 5,421

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member

Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

317

1,203
2,468
2,067
1,069

576

391

7

8,098

Total
5,050

2,320

60
254
102

89
7,875

Total

1,221
55
920
75
351
58

32

32

54

44

108
3,239
21
191

108
1,491
62
8,064

% of Total
3.91%
14.86%
30.48%
25.52%
13.20%
7.11%
4.83%
0.09%

% of Total
64.13%

29.46%

0.76%

3.23%

1.30%

1.13%

% of Total

15.14%
0.68%
11.41%
0.93%
4.35%
0.72%
0.40%
0.40%
0.67%
0.55%
0.02%
1.34%
40.17%
0.26%
2.37%
0.00%
1.34%
18.49%
0.77%
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Weapon Used Total
Blunt Object 69
Handgun 76
Hands / Fists/ Feet 5,919
Knife / Cutting Instrument 185
Other Firearm 32
Other Weapon 754
Unknown 94
Total 7,129
Additional Information Total
Number of Children Present 3,922
Medical Attention Needed 1,176
DV Card Given 6,421
PO in Effect 150

Total 11,669

% of Total
0.97%
1.07%

83.03%
2.60%
0.45%

10.58%
1.32%

% of Total
33.61%
10.08%
55.03%

1.29%



