

## Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

**Quarter 2 - 2024** 

Source: Nevada Department of Public Safety

ate of the M	Nonth Total	% of Total	Offender Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of To	otal
of the iv	268		Under 18					71%
	255		18 - 24					79%
ıd d			25 - 34			ŕ		7 <i>57</i> 0 07%
rd	253			,		,		
th	255		35 - 44	,				59%
th	236		45 - 54					59%
th	208		55 - 64					77%
th	245		65 and over					99%
Bth	261	3.53%	Unknown	24		6		38%
th	237	3.21%	Total	5,282	2,51	.1 7,7	93	
0th	225	3.05%	Offender Race			Male	Female	Total
1th	218	2.95%	American Indian / Ala	aska Nativ	e	35	23	58
2th	265	3.59%	Asian			99	81	180
3th	233	3.15%	Black / African Ameri	can		1,845	777	2,622
4th	240	3.25%	Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	ander		63	32	95
.5th	253	3.43%	Unknown			110	63	173
.6th	241	3.26%	White			3,080	1,493	4,573
7th	238	3.22%			Total	5,232	2,469	7,701
8th	248	3.36%	Primary Aggressor A	rost Info		Male	Female	Total
9th	249	3.37%	Primary Aggressor Ar			2,363	1,321	
0th	216	2.92%			4		642	
1st	238	3.22%	Primary Aggressor No	ot Arrested	Total	2,093		,
2nd	277	3.75%				4,456	1,963	-
3rd	234	3.17%	Mitigating Circumsta Aggressor Not Being		rimary	Male	Female	Total
4th	244	3.30%	Aggressor Undetermi			63	35	98
5th	245	3.32%	Gone Upon Arrival	nea		1,199	297	
6th	230	3.11%	No Evidence of Injury	,		471	184	-
7th	252	3.41%	Not Reported Within			134	42	
8th	276	3.74%	Other	24110013		207	83	
9th	243	3.29%	Unknown			19	1	
0th	241	3.26%	OHKHOWH		Total	2,093	642	
1st	62	0.84%						
	Total 7,386		Other Persons Involv Information	ed Arrest		Male	Female	Total
Time of Day	Total	% of Total	Other Persons Involve	ed Arreste	rd	93	73	166
0000 - 0259	992	13.43%	Other Persons Involve			723	456	
		7.32%	other rersons involve	24 11017111	Total	816	529	-
300 - 0559	541				Total	010	323	1,343
	541 596	8.07%						
600 - 0859								
)600 - 0859 )900 - 1159	596	8.07%						
0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459	596 810 819	8.07% 10.97% 11.09%						
0300 - 0559 0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 1200 - 1459 1500 - 1759	596 810 819 1,014	8.07% 10.97% 11.09% 13.73%						
0600 - 0859 0900 - 1159 .200 - 1459 .500 - 1759 .800 - 2059	596 810 819 1,014 1,260	8.07% 10.97% 11.09% 13.73% 17.06%						
600 - 0859 900 - 1159 200 - 1459 500 - 1759	596 810 819 1,014	8.07% 10.97% 11.09% 13.73%						

Total

7,386

## Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q2 2024

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Under 18	142	175	317	3.91%
18 - 24	314	889	1,203	14.86%
25 - 34	714	1,754	2,468	30.48%
35 - 44	586	1,481	2,067	25.52%
45 - 54	346	723	1,069	13.20%
55 - 64	244	332	576	7.11%
65 and over	170	221	391	4.83%
Unknown	4	3	7	0.09%
Total	2520	5578	8,098	
	_5_5	3370	0,030	
Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total
Victim Race White			· ·	% of Total 64.13%
	Male	Female	Total	
White Black / African	<b>Male</b> 1,639	<b>Female</b> 3,411	<b>Total</b> 5,050	64.13%
White Black / African American American Indian /	<b>Male</b> 1,639 675	<b>Female</b> 3,411 1,645	5,050 2,320	64.13% 29.46%
White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native	Male 1,639 675	Female 3,411 1,645 45	5,050 2,320	64.13% 29.46% 0.76%
White Black / African American American Indian / Alaska Native Asian Hawaiian / Pacific	Male 1,639 675 15 73	<b>Female</b> 3,411 1,645 45 181	5,050 2,320 60 254	64.13% 29.46% 0.76% 3.23%

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	1,221	15.14%
Common-Law Spouse	55	0.68%
Parent	920	11.41%
Sibling	75	0.93%
Child	351	4.35%
Grandparent	58	0.72%
Grandchild	32	0.40%
In-Law	32	0.40%
Step-parent	54	0.67%
Step-child	44	0.55%
Step-Sibling	2	0.02%
Other Family Member	108	1.34%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	3,239	40.17%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	21	0.26%
Ex-Spouse	191	2.37%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	108	1.34%
Other	1,491	18.49%
Unknown	62	0.77%
Total	8,064	

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		69	0.97%
Handgun		76	1.07%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		5,919	83.03%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		185	2.60%
Other Firearm		32	0.45%
Other Weapon		754	10.58%
Unknown		94	1.32%
	Total	7,129	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		3,922	33.61%
Medical Attention Needed		1,176	10.08%
DV Card Given		6,421	55.03%
PO in Effect		150	1.29%
	Total	11,669	